60

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MICHA

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

Drvdock Savings Institution

BRONX
Bronx County Bldg.,
Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.
Bronx

QUEENS ON WWW 21-10 49th Avenue L. I. City

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

This NOTICE must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

DEMOLITION

PERMIT No. 193	10011 19 3 7
APPLICATION No. $4/7$ 193 7	7 F 7 120 - 1 - 1 - 1
LOCATION 282 East 3rd Street	WARD VOL. BLOCK 372 LOT 14 (See Tax Map or Tax Receipt. Give ALL lot numbers.)
	to demolish the building, buildings or parts of building rescribed by law. If no work is performed hereunder all expire and become void. 193 SAMUE FASS ER
	Commissioner of Buildings, Borough of MANHA
	New York City, October 11th, 1937
TO THE COMMISSIONER OF BUILDINGS:	
cated, and the undersigned applicant hereby agrees to comply str	building, buildings or parts of building herein described and lo- ictly with all rules and regulations of the Department of Build- Building Code of the City of New York, and with every other
Section 191, Building Code—"Whenever any building or part thereof, within ten feet of the building line, is to be erected or raised to exceed forty feet in height, or whenever such a building more than forty feet in height is to be demolished, the owner or the person doing or causing such work to be done shall erect and maintain during such work a substantial shed over the sidewalk in front of said building and extending, so far as practicable, from building line to curb. On streets fifty feet or less in width and on streets having sidewalks less than fifteen feet in width, such sheds may extend beyond the curb to such extent as may, on the recommendation of the commissioner of buildings, be approved by the borough president, provided that when such sheds extend to within fifteen feet of the opposite building line, the written approval of the lessees, tenants or occupants of the two stories or parts of stories next above the curb of the buildings along the opposite building line shall have been obtained before such approval is issued. Such shed shall remain in place until the building is enclosed, or, in case of demolition, until the building has been reduced to twenty feet in height. Every such shed shall be kept properly lighted at night."	The attention of the applicant is also directed to the provisions of Sections 140-142, Chapter 23, Code of Ordinances of the City of New York with reference to placing building materials in the public thorough-fares, or otherwise encumbering the sidewalk or roadway with any article whatsoever without a permit from the President of the Borough, obtainable through the Bureau of Highways, and with reference to taking all reasonable precaution to prevent fragments or other substances from falling into the sidewalks or streets, or dust or light material from flying into any street or building during the process of demolition.
sees, tenants or occupants of the two stories or parts of stories next above the curb of the buildings along the opposite building line shall have been obtained before such approval is issued. Such shed shall remain in place until the building is enclosed, or, in case of demolition, until the building has been reduced to twenty feet in height. Every such shed shall be kept properly lighted at night."	Section 200, Building Code—"In demolishing any building or part thereof, story after story shall be completely removed. No material shall be stored upon a floor of any building in the course of demolition, but old material shall be lowered to the ground immediately upon displacement. The material to be removed shall be properly wet to lay the dust incident to its removal."
Number of buildings to be demolished: 1 (If only part of build	ng, state what part.)
Classification: brick tenement	
Number of stories high: 4	
Dimensions: 5z 23 feet front,	feet rear, 50 feet deep.
I, the undersigned, have	peen duly authorized to file this demolition notice by

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1 BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I. RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

Lije

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE

	ALTERED BUILDING
BLOCK 372 LOT 14 & 15	ARTHEUR.
ZONING: USE DIST. Residence	Apr Office
HEIGHT DIST.	Supply NE OUT ONE
AREA DIST. DO DO MA 4/26/60	OH ON NEW YORK
M 4/26/60	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

LOCATION 282-284 East 3rd. Street, S/S 140'8" East of Avenue "C" Manhattan
House Number, Street, Distance from Nearest Corner and Borough

Examined and Recommended for Approval on	19	C. T.	e Seven	
Approved 21961	1919	Lonios	1 Ban	Examiner.
Initial fee payment	a 6 7 / 1	. о у Экай — ы	OROUGH SUPPLY	
2nd payment of fee to be collected before a p	0	Amount \$Date	1.50	(6-) 12/6/ F16/

SPECIFICATIONS

- (1) Classification of Buildings to be Altered. (NOTE—See C26-238.0) Vacant Lot
- (2) Any other buildings on lot or permit granted for one? **None**Is building on front or rear of lot?
- (3) Use and Occupancy. Parking and Storage of more than 5 Motor Vehicles (NOTE—If a multiple dwelling, authorization of owner must be filed)

 A new C of O (will) (wild prote) be required.

STORY (Include cellar and basement)	EX	CISTING	LEGAL US	PROPOSED OCCUPANCY							
	Apts.	Rooms	Use		LIVE LOAD	VE LOAD		No. of Persons		Rooms	Use
<u> </u>			Vacant	Lot	Ground						Parking and Sterage
							-				of more than 5 moto
		-					-				vehicles
											•

Form 54-155M-705777(c0) 200-114

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF HANHATTAN

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

No.

TEMPORARY

Date June 13, 1961

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.25-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.37. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the new-altered-existing-building-premises located at

282-284 East 3rd Street

Block 572 Lot 14 & 15

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

Alt No	600- 1 980		Construction
*	Acres and a 7	14.11	

classification-- - - feet. stories,

Occupancy elassification— Commercial

. Height

. Height Zone at time of issuance of permit 121-1961

Date of completion— Area I

. Located in Residence ...

Use District.

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals:

(Calcular numbers to be inserted here) ards and Appenis: (Calcular numbers to be inserted here)

STORY	LIVE LOADS	PERSO	NS ACCOM	MODATED	USE washers went and
SIURI	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MACE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE
$s_{ij} \equiv 0.00$				Ť	54296
ground	ē	e c			Parking and storage lot for more than five (5) motor ve- hicles.
	-			Nogr:	Parking shall be of the non- transient type with gate kept locked and keys given to the tenants. Tenants shall be monthly tenants.
108			-	note:	This is a TEMPORARY certificate of Occupancy, issued for a period of minety (90) days, commencing June 13, 1961.
-	472				
"Prior	to the occup	ency of	3 structe		-273.0 Adm. Coda or altered after Januar; oor of said structure as
stated alass	in the certific	ete of o	cupancy e main	entrance	ermanently posted under half of such structures."

Oa.

Borough Superinte CERTIFICATE WILL BE NULL AND VOID IF ALTERED IN ANY MANNER OR ADDITIONS (Page 1)

Form 54-89M-702959(57) ------ 114

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MARRATTAN

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK _{.8} a, \$

DateJuly 26, 1961

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. New York Cha Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No54083

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the and altered building premises located at

282-264 Rast 3rd Street

Block372 Lot14 & 15

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTIMER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

XXXX	Alt.	No.—	600	-1960

Construction classification-

Occupancy classification—Commercial

. Height stories,

Date of completion—July 26, 1961

. Located in Residence

Use District

1 . Height Zone at time of issuance of permit 121-1961 This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY Cal. NO.

STORY	LIVE LCADS	PERSONS ACCO	MMODATED	
STORY	Lls, per Sq. Ft.	MALE FEMALE	TOTAL	TIZE
n ground				Parking and storage lot for
				more than five (5) motor vehicles.
			HOTE:	Parking shall be of the nor- maisient type with gate kept locked and keys given to the tenants. Tenants shall be monthly tenants.
				eff 11-29-65 a feel Ed of LY & Effl Cal D Adm. Code 5-2660 &
Sec.	6. 2.3 sub-4 B	uilding Code,	C.26-273	D Adm. Code 5-1660 A
				ered after January
	1		55	of said structure as

1938, the authorized occupancy of each floor of said structure as tated in the certificate of occupancy shall be permanently posted under 1935 and maintained in the main entrance hall of such structures?

The state of the s

Form 54-C (Rev. 4/62)-80M-601036(62) -114

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PORQUGH, OF 966

Date

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NO	CHANG	ES (OF	USE	OR	OCCUP	ANCY	NOT	CONS	SISTE	NΥ	WITH	THIS	CERTIFICATE	SHALL
	BE	MA	DE	UNL	E5S	FIRST	APPR	ROVEL	BY	THE	BO	ROUGH	SUPE	RINTENDENT	
							-1								

This		54296					
THIS CERTI 282-284	supersedes C. O. No. IEIES that the server East Iro Street	itered—existin	TAXXXXX g—building—	-premises loca	ated at 37	'2 s/	14 & 1
That the zoning	g lot and premises above ant on the	referred to ar	e situated, bo side of	unded and de	scribed as fol	lows:	
distant	East 3rd Street	feet	from the cor	idenskinsk Stroa	y the intersect 105' -11		
running thencethence	rest 41 -9"			north			feet;
running thence		fcet	; thence				feet :
ments of the Building Standards and Appea CERTIFIES	e of beginning, conform Code, the Zoning Res ls, applicable to a build FURTHER that, any	olutien and all ing of its class provisions of	other laws a and kind at Section 6461	nd ordinance the time the p F of the New	s, and of the permit was is York Chart	rules of the ssued; and	Board of
with as certified by a find N.B. or Alt. No.—	Commons and	nissioner to th	e Borough Si	iperintendent Construction o		L	
Occupancy classification	胜了 3, 1966		. Height	R 7-2	stories,		ieet.
Date of completion-	8		. Located in	•		Zoning	g District
at time of issuance of		the limitation	ne beneins	fter mesifi	od and to	the fallensis	
Intions of the Boar	e is issued subject to d of Standards and	Anneals: 5	50-00-B2	rier specifi	ed and to	THE TOTOWN	ug reso-
and The City Plans		- appound				(Calendar be inserted	r pumbers to d here)

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

Off-Street Parking Spaces . Off-Street Loading Berths

STORY	LIVE LOADS Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	PERSONS ACCOMMODATED	USE
On Ground			Parking and storage of more than five (5) motor vehicles.
		NOTE:	Parking shall be of the non-transient type with gate kept locked and keys given to the tenants. Tenants shall be monthly tenants.
		NOTE:	This is a TEMPORARY Certificate of Occupancy issued for a term of five (5) years starting March 15, 1966.
			at the state of th
	stated i	Tipe credition	Dustriag Code, C25-273.0 Adm. Code 1. of a structure exercised on altered after January consumers to a located said structure exercised for province only posted united the main entrance half of such structures.

OFFICE COPY—DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

OFFICE FOR METROPOLITAN HISTORY :: MANHATTAN NB DATABASE SEARCH RESULTS, SORTED BY **YEAR**

Citation format: Office for Metropolitan History, "Manhattan NB Database 1900-1986," (date of access), http://www.MetroHistory.com

NEW SEARCH

SEARCH PARAMETERS: YEAR: 1970, BUILDING ADDRESS: 282-284, 1 RECORDS FOUND, DISPLAYING (1 TO 1)

KEY: (o) = OWNER, (a) = ARCHITECT

YEAR DOB NB#

COST

ADDRESS, OWNER, ARCHITECT DESCRIPTION, COMMENTS

1970

\$275,000.00 3D [3RD] st, 282-284 E

1-sty day care center, size & dimensions not given

(o) Darke Chaim (o) 375 Bway (a) Abr Silverman

1 RECORDS FOUND, DISPLAYING (1 TO 1)

NEW SEARCH

Home | Document Recovery | Reports | Writing | Building Permit Search | Contact

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

HOUSING AND DEVELOPMENT ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

BOROUGH

DATE: JAN 2 9 1980 NO.

This certificate supersedes C.O. No.

ZONING DISTRICT

THIS CERTIFIES that the new particle and the positions of the providing premises located at Block 374 Lot 4

CONFORMS SUBSTANTIALLY TO THE APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, RULES, AND REGULATIONS FOR THE USES AND OCCUPANCIES SPECIFIED HEREIN

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

12		with the property	Additional Designation of the					
	Stoffe	1 + 26 + 24 G 1 H5 + 41 H 5 - 2 + 2	MAZIM PE NO OF PERSONS PERMITTED	f1. 1	Purches Chile S HAR-TARL #0-741	1 10000000	H, CANA MOSE ICCUPANC HUMB	C.E.C. C.
(,0°°°)		1 . Te a	170	-	1.	1.	U=2	Vitchen & mechanical equip
							#=2 F=76	Accessory torage consulty most Accessory offices
Tat FT	oor	·0c	ó c	-	•	3	0 9 -2	Classrooms .echamidal equipment room .comemony offices looby
2nd 11:	oor	ە0	33	-	-	3	-1-2 5 3-2 8-2	Jay Jare Mursery Addessory offices , ethanida equipment room Addessory Storage
3rd to but for		60 na.	60 e		•	3	€ 1-2 2-2	Classronma Luncolly offices Subscious Equipment rocks Accessory Storage
'af		160	jQ	•	-	3	d*•i	I'my Grea
		TODA	: Chi (#E	d Fay	Care C	enter,	Class	none, &ceessory
			Pire (In	Depar erior	tment Fire	approva apa sy	date	d January 23, 1980

OPEN SPACE USES	10 0 0.				
(SPECIFY - PARKING SPACES, LOADING BERTHS, OTHER USES NONE)					
NO CHANGES OF USE OR OF A NEW AMENDED CERTIFITHIS CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS ISS SPECIFICATIONS NOTED ON THE DEVERS	CATE OF OCCUPANCY SUED SUBJECT TO FU	Y IS OBTAINED	TIONS AND		

BEGINNING at a point on the Soul.					
distant 14.61-14.		3487	side of id St. 3111 もいれた et from the corner formed by the intersection of and いずるべいの っこっ feet; thence		
running thence The Transfer Tr	***********				feet
thence			feet, thence War, 677		feet
thence			feet; thence		feet
thence	.,,,	,	. feet, thence	********	feet
to the point or place of beginning.					
DATE OF COMPLETIC BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP CLASSIFICATION THE FOLLOWING FIRE DETECTION AND EXTINGUI	"G	SYSTER	HEIGHT STORIES, 19 FEE		E WITH
APPLICABLE LAWS.					
	YES	NO		YES	NO
STANDPIPE SYSTEM			AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM (C26-1703.1)	4	
YARD HYDRANT SYSTEM	-	1		•	
YARD HYDRANT SYSTEM STANDPIPE FIRE TELEPHONE AND		H	Make a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and	-	

STANDPIPE FIRE TELEPHONE AND				•	
STANDPIPE FIRE TELEPHONE AND SIGNALLING SYSTEM	x			•	

EIMITATIONS OR RESTRICTIONS

BOARD OF STANDARDS AND APPEALS CAL NO ________ Adopted July 3, 1971

OTHERS